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August 2 1,2000 

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Betty Easley Conference Center, Room 110 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

R D 

GOVERNMENTAL CONSULTANTS: 

PATRICK R. MALOY 
AMY J. YOUNG 

HAND DELIVERY 

Re: Docket No. 001 140-WU 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Enclosed herewith for filing on behalf of Florida Water Services Corporation ("Florida 
Water') are the original and fifteen copies of Florida Water's Notice of Filing Revised Original Tariff 
Sheet Nos. 90.51 and 90.53. 

Please acknowledge receipt of these documents by stamping the extra copy of this letter 
"filed" and returning the copy to me. 

Sincerely, 

- APP 
CAF 
CMP ~~ 

COM -,". . 3nclosures  
- -KAHlr l  

" 
Kenneth A. Hoffman 



ORIGINAL- 
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: petition of Florida Water Services 
Corporation for Approval of Monthly 1 Docket No. 001 140-WU 
Billing Tariffs for Former Customers of 
Tangerine Water Company, Inc. ) Filed: August 21,2000 

) 

) 

FLORIDA WATER SERVICES CORPORATION'S 
NOTICE OF FILING REVISED 

ORIGINAL TARIFF SHEET NOS. 90.51 AND 90.53 

Florida Water Services Corporation ("Florida Water"), by and through its undersigned 

counsel, hereby files Notice of Filing Revised Original Tariff Sheet Nos. 90.51 and 90.53 which 

should be substituted for Original Sheet Nos. 90.51 and 90.53 included in Composite Exhibit A to 

Florida Water's Petition for Approval of Monthly Billing Tariffs for former customers of Tangerine 

Water Company, Inc. filed in t h ~ s  docket on August 14,2000. Original Sheet Nos. 90.51 and 90.53 

included in Composite Exhibit A to Florida Water's August 14,2000 Petition are hereby withdrawn. 

Respectfully submitted, 

~ N N E ' I C H  A.&FFMAN. ESO. 
L W  . 

Rutledge, Ecenia, Pumell & Hoffman, P.A. 
P. 0. Box 551 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
(850) 681-6788 (Telephone) 
(850) 681-6515 (Telecopier) 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing was furnished by U. S. Mail to the 
following this 21'' day of August, 2000: 

Rosanne Gervasi, Esq. 
Division of Legal Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Room 370 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
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FLORIDA WATER SERVICES CORPORATION 
WATER TARIFF 

VOLUME I SECTION \I 
Original Sheet No. 90.51 

- 
RATE SCHEDULE: TANGERINE - RG 8 MF 

RESIDENTIAL, GENERAL 8 MULTI-FAMILY MASTER METER SERVICES 

BILLING PERIOD: 

Monthly billing cycle 

RATE: 

Base Facility Charge (Residential and General Services): 

Meter Size Charae Per Billina Period 

518 x 314 
314 

1" 
1-112 

2 
3" 
4" 
6 
8 

I O "  

$8.63 
$12.94 
$21.56 
$43.13 
$69.01 

$138.01 
$215.64 
$431.29 
$690.40 
$992.45 

Base Facility Charge (Multi-Family Service): 

Per Unit $5.75 

Gallonage Charge (Residential, General and Multi-Family Services): 

All Gallonage 

Minimum Charge: 

$1.48 per 1,000 gallons 

Base Facility Charge 

Utility Tax Rider: 

See Section VI1 

OTHER CHARGES: 

Allowance For Funds Prudently Invested (AFPI) Charges 
Customer Deposits 
Meter Test Deposits 
Miscellaneous Service Charges 
Service Availability Charges 

See Section VI 
See Section VI1 
See Section VI1 
See Section VI1 
See Section VI 

Effective Date: By: 
Forrest L. Ludsen, Senior Vice President 
Rates & Regulatory Affairs 



' FLORIDA WATER SERVICES CORPORATION 
WATER TARIFF 

VOLUME I SECTION V 
Original Sheet No. 90.53 

RATE SCHEDULE: TANGERINE - PF 
PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE 

BILLING PERIOD: 

Monthly billing cycle. 

- RATE. 

Base Facility Charge: 

Meter Size 

2 
3 
4" 
6 
8" 

1 0  

Gallonage Charge: 

Not Applicable 

Minimum Charge: 

Base Facility Charge 

Utility Tax Rider: 

See Section VI1 

OTHER CHARGES: 

Charqe Per Billinq Period 

$5.75 
$11.50 
$17.97 
$35.94 
$57.53 
$82.70 

Allowance For Funds Prudently Invested (AFPI) Charges 
Customer Deposits 
Meter Test Deposits 
Miscellaneous Service Charges 
Service Availability Charges 

See Section VI 
See Section VI1 
See Section VI1 
See Section VI1 
See Section VI 

Effective Date: 
a?*- - 

By: 
Forrest L. Ludsen, Senior Vice President 
Rates 8 Regulatory Affairs 


