ORIGINAL

## RUTLEDGE, ECENIA, PURNELL & HOFFMEDENED-FPSC

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

00 AUG 21 PM 3: 59

STEPHEN A. ECENIA
JOHN R. ELLIS
KENNETH A. HOFFMAN
THOMAS W. KONRAD
MICHAEL G. MAIDA
J. STEPHEN MENTON
R. DAVID PRESCOTT
HAROLD F. X. PURNELL

GARY R. RUTLEDGE

POST OFFICE BOX 551, 32302-0551 215 SOUTH MONROE STREET, SUITE 420 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301-1841

> TELEPHONE (850) 681-6788 TELECOPIER (850) 681-6515

August 21, 2000

REPORTING

GOVERNMENTAL CONSULTANTS: PATRICK R. MALOY AMY J. YOUNG

HAND DELIVERY

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director
Division of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Betty Easley Conference Center, Room 110
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 001140-WU

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed herewith for filing on behalf of Florida Water Services Corporation ("Florida Water') are the original and fifteen copies of Florida Water's Notice of Filing Revised Original Tariff Sheet Nos. 90.51 and 90.53.

Please acknowledge receipt of these documents by stamping the extra copy of this letter "filed" and returning the copy to me.

Sincerely,

Kenneth A. Hoffman

Kenneth A. Hoffmanhel

APP
CAF
CMP
COM
Enclosures
CTR
EGR 1-0

OPC PAI RGO SEG SEG

RECEIVED & FILED

OF RECORDS

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

10255 AUG 218

FPSOHRECORREVACEDRATING

ORIGINAL

#### BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: petition of Florida Water Services	)	
Corporation for Approval of Monthly	)	Docket No. 001140-WU
Billing Tariffs for Former Customers of	)	
Tangerine Water Company, Inc.	)	Filed: August 21, 2000
_	``	

## FLORIDA WATER SERVICES CORPORATION'S NOTICE OF FILING REVISED ORIGINAL TARIFF SHEET NOS. 90.51 AND 90.53

Florida Water Services Corporation ("Florida Water"), by and through its undersigned counsel, hereby files Notice of Filing Revised Original Tariff Sheet Nos. 90.51 and 90.53 which should be substituted for Original Sheet Nos. 90.51 and 90.53 included in Composite Exhibit A to Florida Water's Petition for Approval of Monthly Billing Tariffs for former customers of Tangerine Water Company, Inc. filed in this docket on August 14, 2000. Original Sheet Nos. 90.51 and 90.53 included in Composite Exhibit A to Florida Water's August 14, 2000 Petition are hereby withdrawn.

Respectfully submitted,

KENNETH A. ADFFMAN, ESQ.

Rutledge, Ecenia, Purnell & Hoffman, P.A.

P. O. Box 551

Tallahassee, FL 32302

(850) 681-6788 (Telephone)

(850) 681-6515 (Telecopier)

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

TPSC-RECORDE/MERGATING

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing was furnished by U. S. Mail to the following this 21st day of August, 2000:

Rosanne Gervasi, Esq.
Division of Legal Services
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Room 370
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

KENNETH A. HUFFMAN, ESQ

Tangerine.notice

# RATE SCHEDULE: TANGERINE - RG & MF RESIDENTIAL, GENERAL & MULTI-FAMILY MASTER METER SERVICES

#### **BILLING PERIOD:**

Monthly billing cycle.

#### RATE:

#### Base Facility Charge (Residential and General Services):

Meter Size	Charge Per Billing Period	
5/8" x 3/4"	\$8.63	
3/4"	\$12.94	
1"	\$21.56	
1-1/2"	\$43.13	
2"	\$69.01	
3"	\$138.01	
4"	\$215.64	
6"	\$431.29	
8"	\$690.40	
10"	\$992.45	

## Base Facility Charge (Multi-Family Service):

Per Unit

\$5.75

## Gallonage Charge (Residential, General and Multi-Family Services):

All Gallonage

\$1.48 per 1,000 gallons

#### Minimum Charge:

Base Facility Charge

#### **Utility Tax Rider:**

See Section VII

#### **OTHER CHARGES:**

Allowance For Funds Prudently Invested (AFPI) Charges
Customer Deposits
Meter Test Deposits
Miscellaneous Service Charges
Service Availability Charges

See Section VII

See Section VII See Section VII

See Section VII

See Section VI

**Effective Date:** 

Bv:

Forrest L. Ludsen, Senior Vice President

Forrest L. Ludsen, Senior Vice President Rates & Regulatory Affairs

#### RATE SCHEDULE: TANGERINE - PF PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE

#### **BILLING PERIOD:**

Monthly billing cycle.

## RATE:

## **Base Facility Charge:**

Meter Size	Charge Per Billing Period
2"	\$5.75
3"	\$11.50
4"	\$17.97
6"	\$35.94
8"	\$57.53
10"	\$82.70

## Gallonage Charge:

Not Applicable

#### Minimum Charge:

Base Facility Charge

#### **Utility Tax Rider:**

See Section VII

#### **OTHER CHARGES:**

Allowance For Funds Prudently Invested (AFPI) Charges	See Section VI
Customer Deposits	See Section VII
Meter Test Deposits	See Section VII
Miscellaneous Service Charges	See Section VII
Service Availability Charges	See Section VI

**Effective Date:** 

By: Small Huden

Forrest L. Ludsen, Senior Vice President Rates & Regulatory Affairs